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Appendix A 
 

Census (2006 estimate) and land data by state compared to the United States  

 Population 
Population 

Rank 

White/Non 

Hispanic  

Black/African 

American 

American 

Indian/Alaska 

Native 

Asian 

Native 

Hawaiian/Other 

Pacific 

Islander 

Hispanic 

or Latino 

Origin 

Square 

Miles 

% of 

US 

area 

UNITED 

STATES 
299,398,484 NA 66.4% 12.8% 1.0% 4.4% 0.2% 14.8% 3,537,438 NA 

Alaska 670,053 47 66.4% 3.7% 15.4% 4.6% 0.6% 5.6% 571,951 16% 

Idaho 1,466,465 39 86.3% 0.7% 1.4% 1.1% 0.1% 9.5% 82,747 2.3% 

Montana 944,632 44 88.7% 0.4% 6.4% 0.6% 0.1% 2.5% 145,552 4.1% 

Oregon 3,700,758 27 81.0% 1.9% 1.4% 3.6% 0.3% 10.2% 95,997 2.7% 

Washington 6,395,798 14 76.5% 3.6% 1.6% 6.6% 0.5% 9.1% 66,544 1.9% 

REGIONAL 

TOTALS 
13,177,706 NA 10,438,761 339,396 1,259,305 607,970 49,832 1,159,946 962,791 27.0% 

% OF US 

POPULATION 

RESIDING IN 

PNR 

4.4% NA 5.25% .88% 11.29% 4.61% 8.32% 2.61% NA NA 
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Appendix B 
 
Federally Qualified Health Centers 

Maps from: http://www.raconline.org/maps/#map_fqhc
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Appendix C 

Hospital libraries in the PNR by size of facility 
 

 
To review the number of hospital libraries in the PNR by size of facility*, the statistics 
are viewed by the number of libraries** in facilities with at least 50 beds vs the number 
of libraries** in facilities with fewer than 50 beds: 
 
In Oregon, 69% of facilities with more than 50 beds have a network member library.  
Some of these libraries may serve more than one facility, especially in the case of a 
health care system with satellites.  This is also true of libraries in other states, like 
Washington, that serve health care systems.  Around the region, at least 54% of the 
health facilities with more than 50 beds have a hospital library (that is a network 
member).   
 
 Region          AK ID MT OR WA 

Total number of health 
facilities*   307 26 49 64 62 106 

Number of health facilities 
in the state with over 50 
staffed beds 

157 11 22 31 36 57 

Number  and percent of 
health facilities over 50 
staffed beds with a library** 

85 
(54%) 

3 
(27%) 

10 
(45%) 

10 
(32%) 

25 
(69%) 

37 
(65%) 

Health facilities with less 
than 50 beds 150 15 27 33 26 49 

Number   of health facilities 
with 50 or less staffed beds 
with a library** 

22 1 3 3 10 5 

*Health Facilities as defined in the 2008 AHA Guide to the Health Care Field. These include 
hospitals and psychiatric and rehabilitation facilities. 

**Library is defined as a network member hospital library 
 


